
University of South Carolina Upstate     
Fall semester 2024 
Session Calendar for shortened semester courses 
 
Fall l (first half of the semester) 
8A 
Tuesday August 20   Classes begin 
Wednesday August 21  Last day to add 
Monday September 2  Labor Day holiday 
Mon-Wed Sept 16-18  midterm grades due 8A 
Monday September 23 Last day to drop classes with grade of W 
Tuesday September 24 First day grade of “WF” assigned 
Monday, October 7   Last day of class/exams 
Thursday October 10  Grades due at 9:00 a.m.  
 
Fall ll (second half of the semester) 
8B 
Tuesday October 8   Classes begin 
Thursday October 10  Last day to add 
Thursday-Friday Oct 17-18  Fall Break – no classes 
Tuesday November 5  General Election Day – no classes 
Mon-Wed November 11-13 midterm grades due 8B 
Monday November 18 Last day to drop classes with grade of W 
Tuesday November 19 First day grade of “WF” assigned 
Monday – Friday  

November 25-29  Thanksgiving break 
Friday, December 6   Last day of class/exams 
Wednesday December 11  Grades due at 9:00 a.m. 
 
FALL First 10 weeks 
8AA 
Tuesday August 20   Classes begin 
Friday August 23    Last day to add 
Monday September 2  Labor Day holiday 
Wed-Fri October 2-4  midterm grades due 8AA 
Monday October 7  Last day to drop classes with grade of W 
Tuesday October 8 First day grade of “WF” assigned 
Thursday-Friday Oct 17-18  Fall Break – no classes 
Monday October 28   Last day of class/exam 
Thursday October 31  Grades due at 9:00 a.m.  
 
FALL LAST 5 weeks 
8BA 
Tuesday October 29  Classes begin 
Wednesday October 30  Last day to add 
Tuesday November 5  General Election Day – no classes 
Mon-Wed November 11-13 midterm grades due 8BA 
Friday November 22  Last day to drop classes with grade of W 
Saturday November 23  First day grade of “WF” assigned 
Mon- Fri November 25-29  Thanksgiving break 
Friday December 6   Last day of class/exam 
Wednesday December 11  Grades due at 9:00 a.m. 


